club canin HOCHELAGA kennel club

Vendredi le 19 mai, 2023 a Lundi le 22 mai, 2023
Friday, May 19, 2023 to Monday, May 22, 2023

L'HORAIRE
JUDGING SCHEDULE

Centre Equestre St-Lazare
1330 Montee St-Lazare
Saint-Lazare, Quebec, J7T 3B4

Les campeurs sont acceptés a compter de MIDI, jeudi le 18 mai.
Nous avons le droit de changer le placement de votre RV si vous n’étes pas stationné dans I'espaces reserveés.

Parking for campers will be available at the Show Site from NOON, Thursday May 18" .
If you are not parked in the reserved area you may be asked to move.

Les exposants ne sont pas autorisés a utiliser les toilettes du Complexe Sportif
ni a utiliser le stationnement du Complexe Sportif. Il s'agit d'un établissement privé. Merci !

Exhibitors are not permitted to use the Restrooms in the Sportsplexe
nor use the Sportsplexe parking lot. This is a private facility. Thank you!

FAMILY OWNER

OVEN-BAKED
Yo

------------

Dog Showca

ENTREPRTSE TAMILIALY



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club

Conformation - Friday, May 19, 2023

Ring 1 1 Pug 0-1-0-0 3 Boxer 1-0-1-1 Ring 3
Group CKCO04 (Terriers) 2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0 1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0 Group CKCO01 (Sporting Dogs)
Joy Lynne Huntley 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Robert Whitney
40 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy 5 Doberman Pinscher 2-0-0-3
9:40AM ] 5 Great Dane 1-4-0-0 10:00AM
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten ~ 1-1-0-2 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ** 3 Leonberger 2-1-0-0 2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 2 Newfoundland 2-0-0-0 4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-2-0
1 Irish Terrier 1-0-0-0 ) 1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-0-0 7 Barbet 2-3-1-1
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0 Ringl 1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0 1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
4 Border Terrier 3-0-0-1 Group CKCO6 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 15 Retriever (Golden) 4-4-5-2
2 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0 Joy Lynne Huntley 5 Samoyed 1-1-1-2 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0 4 Siberian Husky 1-2-1-0 5 Retriever (Lab) 3-2-0-0
2 Parson Russell Terrier 1-0-0-1 1:45PM 2 Baby Puppy 11 2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-1
3 Schnauzer (Miniature)  0-2-0-1 1 Bulidog _ 0-0-1-0 4 Setter (English) 1-3-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0 2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-1 37 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy 4 Spaniel (French) 1-1-2-0
1 Waest Highland White Terr.1-0-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 LUNCH
1 Chow Chow 0-1-0-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
20 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 6 Keeshond 1-3-2-0 1:00PM
) 1 Am Eskimo .(St) 0-1-0-0 . 5 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 3-1-1-0
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0 Ring 2 2 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Group CKCO02 (Hounds) 1 Weimaraner 1-0-0-0
5 French Bulldog 2-1-1-1 Elaine Whitney 6 Spaniel (English Springer) 3-2-0-1
Ring 1 3 Japanese Spitz 3-0-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Group CKCO05 (Toys) 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1:15PM
Joy Lynne Huntley 10 Poodle (Miniature) 1-6-2-1 3 Basset Hound 1-1-1-0 58 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 4  Whippet 0-3-0-1
10:45AM 5 Shiba Inu 0-4-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 ** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
4 Biewer Terrier 1-2-1-0 4 Dalmatian 2-0-0-2 1 Basenji 1-0-0-0
5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-4-0-0 1 Japanese Akita 0-0-0-1 1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 5 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-1-0 2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-0-0 Ring 3
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 3-0-0-0 2 Baby Puppy 1-1 2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-2-0 Group CKCO07 (Herding Dogs)
1 Cotonde Tulear 0-1-0-0 5 Dachshund (SLH) 1-2-2-0 Robert Whitney
3 Griffon (Brussels) 0-2-0-1 46 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy 1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
6 Havanese 1-2-0-3 ) 5 Afghan Hound 1-1-2-1 2:00PM
5 ltalian Greyhound 0-3-1-1 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0 8 Australian Shepherd 1-4-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0 1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
4 Maltese 2-1-0-1 . 1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-0 2 Beauceron 0-1-0-1
LUNCH Ring 2 3 Saluki 0-0-3-0 1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-1
Group CKQOS (quklng Dogs) 1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1:00PM Elaine Whitney 30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-0 ] 2 Border Collie 0-2-0-0
0 Pekingese 0-0-0-0 , 10:00AM *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Ackita 0-0-1-0 3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-1-0
1 Pomeranian 0-1-0-0 6 Alaskan Malamute 1-3-0-2 1 German Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 0-3-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 2 Old English Sheepdog ~ 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 0 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-0 1 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, May 19, 2023

5 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-1-1
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-3-1-1

36 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivrale dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Joy Lynne Huntley

Summary

Group CKCO1 (Sporting Dogs)
58 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO02 (Hounds)
30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO03 (Working Dogs)
37 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO04 (Terriers)
20 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO5 (Toys)
40 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
46 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO07 (Herding Dogs)
36 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Total
267 Dogs + 22 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW
SCENT HOUNDS

Ring 1
Joy Lynne Huntley

9:00AM
2 Basset Hound 1-1-0-0
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-2-0
4 Dachshund (SLH) 1-2-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, May 20, 2023

Ring 1

Group CKCO03 (Working Dogs)

Robert Whitney

9:30AM
1 Akita
6 Alaskan Malamute
1 Baby Puppy

FNgN

Boxer

1 Baby Puppy
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Leonberger
Newfoundland
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Rottweiler
1 Baby Puppy
Samoyed
Siberian Husky
3 Baby Puppy
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43 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Bernese Mountain Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

0-0-1-0
1-3-0-2
0-1

1-0-0-0
2-0-1-1
0-1

2-0-0-4
1-5-0-0
2-1-0-0
2-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

1-2-1-2
3-3-0-0
2-1

Ring 1

Group CKCO02 (Hounds)

Robert Whitney

1:00PM
Basset Hound
Whippet
2 Baby Puppy
Basenji
Beagle
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Afghan Hound
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Otterhound
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Saluki

29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Deerhound (Scottish)

Rhodesian Ridgeback

1-1-1-0
1-3-0-1
11

1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-2-0
1-2-2-0
1-1-2-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-3-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group CKCO1 (Sporting Dogs)
Kristen Francis

9:00AM
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-1-0
3 Retriever (Flat) 0-3-0-0
7 Retriever (Lab) 4-3-0-0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-1
6 Setter (English) 2-4-0-0
4 Spaniel (French) 1-1-2-0
6 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 3-2-1-0
2 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-2-0-0
10:15AM
8 Barbet -4-1-
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17 Retriever (Golden)
1 Baby Puppy
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker)
1 Baby Puppy
4 Spaniel (English Cocker)
6 Spaniel (English Springer)
3 Baby Puppy
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69 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group CKCO05 (Toys)
Kristen Francis

1:15PM
4 Biewer Terrier 1-2-1-0
8 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-5-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-0-1-0
4 Coton de Tulear 0-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4  Griffon (Brussels) 0-2-1-1
6 Havanese 1-2-0-3
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

5 Iltalian Greyhound 0-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Japanese Chin 1-0-0-0

4 Maltese 2-1-0-1

2 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-0

0 Pekingese 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Pomeranian 0-2-0-0

5 Poodle (Toy) 1-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Pug 0-1-0-0

0 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0

51 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group CKCO07 (Herding Dogs)
Joy Lynne Huntley

9:00AM
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-1
7 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-2-1
4 Baby Puppy 1-3

7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-3-1-1
10 Australian Shepherd 1-5-4-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Beauceron 0-0-0-1
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-1-0-1
2 Exhibition Only 0-2
2 Border Collie 0-2-0-0
4 Bouvier des Flandres 0-3-1-0
4 Collie (Rough) 2-1-1-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0
5 Old English Sheepdog 2-2-1-0

46 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group CKCO06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Elaine Whitney

10:30AM
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Chow Chow 0-1-0-0
6 Keeshond 1-3-2-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-1-0-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
7 French Bulldog 3-2-1-1
3 Japanese Spitz 3-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Shiba Inu 1-4-1-1
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
LUNCH
1:00PM
11 Poodle (Miniature) 1-6-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Dalmatian 2-0-0-2
2 Japanese Akita 0-1-0-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

52 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group CKCO04 (Terriers)
Elaine Whitney

2:20PM
Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
Border Terrier 3-0-0-1
Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0
Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-1-0

Parson Russell Terrier 1-0-0-1
Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-1
West Highland White Terr.1-0-0-0
Irish Terrier 1-0-0-0
Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-2
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JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, May 20, 2023

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
20 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivrale dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Robert Whitney

Summary

Group CKCO1 (Sporting Dogs)
69 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO02 (Hounds)
29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO03 (Working Dogs)
43 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO04 (Terriers)
20 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO5 (Toys)
51 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
52 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO07 (Herding Dogs)
46 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
310 Dogs + 30 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW
GROUP 1 - SPORTING DOGS

Ring 3
Joy Lynne Huntley

1:15PM
6 Spaniel (English Springer) 3-2-0-1
8 Barbet 2-4-1-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-1-0
3 Retriever (Flat) 0-3-0-0
17 Retriever (Golden) 4-6-5-2
7 Retriever (Lab) 4-3-0-0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-1
6 Setter (English) 2-4-0-0
4 Spaniel (French) 1-1-2-0
5 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2-2-1-0
2 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-1
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-2-0
68 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALTY SHOW
QUEON LURE COURSING
ASSOCIATION
Ring 3
Group CKCO02 (Sighthounds)
Joy Lynne Huntley

11:20AM

3 Whippet 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Afghan Hound 1-1-2-1
1 Basenji 1-0-0-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-0
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0
15 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club

Conformation - Sunday, May 21, 2023

Ring 1 2 Mini American Shepherd 1-0-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Chow Chow 0-1-0-0
Group CKCO1 (Sporting Dogs) 7 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-2-1 7 Boxer 2-1-2-2 6 Keeshond 1-3-2-0
Elaine Whitney 2 Baby Puppy 0-2 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-1-0-0
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-0-1 6 Doberman Pinscher 2-0-0-4 1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
9:00AM 7 Great Dane 1-6-0-0 8 French Bulldog 3-2-2-1
4 Pointer (GSH) 2-1-1-0 55 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-0-0 3 Japanese Spitz 3-0-0-0
3 Retriever (Flat) 0-3-0-0 ) 1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
16 Retriever (Golden) 4-5-5-2 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 5 Shiba Inu 0-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 6 Samoyed 1-2-1-2 1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
4 Retriever (Lab) 3-1-0-0 ) 12 Siberian Husky 5-6-1-0 11 Poodle (Miniature) 1-6-3-1
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-1 Ring 2 3 Baby Puppy 2-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Setter (English) 1-4-0-0 Group CKCO2 (Hounds) LUNCH
10:30AM Kristen Francis 53 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy
4 Spaniel (French) 1-1-2-0 ) 1:00PM
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 ) 10:00AM *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 5 Dalmatian 2.0-0-3
1 Spaniel (irish Water) ~ 0-1-0-0 2 Basenji 1-1-0-0 2 Japanese Akita 0-1-0-1
5 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) ~ 2-2-1-0 1 Beagle 0-0-0-1 _ 4 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-1-0
2 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-2-0-0 2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-0-0 Ring3 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Weimaraner 1-0-0-0 2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-2-0 Group CKCO04 (Terriers)
8 Barbet 2-4-1-1 6 Dachshund (SLH) 1-2-2-1 Robert Whitney 51 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-1 1 Daqhshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0 )
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Petit B_asset Gr. Vendeen 0-1-0-0 9:00AM *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-2-0 2 Borzoi _ 1-0-1-0 4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-2
6 Spaniel (English Springer) 3-2-0-1 1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0 1_ Baby Puppy 0-1 _
3 Baby Puppy 2.1 1 OtterhOL_md _ 0-0-1-0 1 lIrish Terrler_ 1-0-0-0 Ring 3
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-0 3 Border Terrier 2-0-0-1 Group CKCO5 (Toys)
67 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy 1 Exhibition Only 0-1 2 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0 Robert Whitney
4 Saluki 0-1-3-0 2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-1-0
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 5 Afghan Hound 1-1-2-1 2 Baby Puppy 1-1 2:00PM
3 Basset Hound 1-1-1-0 2 Parson Russell Terrier 1-0-0-1 4 Biewer Terrier 1-2-1-0
5 Whippet 2-3-0-0 5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-4-0-1 8 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-5-1-0
Ring 1 2 Baby Puppy 1-1 1 West Highland White Terr.1-0-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Group CKCO07 (Herding Dogs) 1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0 4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 3-0-1-0
Elaine Whitney 37 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 4 Coton de Tulear 0-3-1-0
21 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1:15PM *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
10 Australian Shepherd 1-5-4-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 6 Havanese 1-2-0-3
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1 i 2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Beauceron 0-1-0-1 Ring 2 , 4 Italian Greyhound 0-2-1-1
9 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-6-1-0 Group CKCO3 (Working Dogs) Ring3 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Border Collie 0-2-0-0 Kristen Francis Group CKCO06 (Non-sportlng Dogs) 1 Japanese Chin 1-0-0-0
4 Bouvier des Flandres 0-3-1-0 Robert Whitney 4 Maltese 2-1-0-1
7 Collie (Rough) 2-3-2-0 ) 1:00PM 2 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0 1 Ackita 0-0-1-0 10:15AM 0 Pekingese 0-0-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0 6 Alaskan Malamute 1-4-0-1 1 Bu[ldog . 0-0-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Old English Sheepdog  2-2-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-1 2 Pomeranian 0-2-0-0
6 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-3-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, May 21, 2023

5 Poodle (Toy) 1-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

0 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0

47 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivrale dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Elaine Whitney

JEUNES MANIEURS
JUNIOR HANDLING

DIMANCHE / SUNDAY
RING 4 — MIDI / NOON

Summary

Group CKCO1 (Sporting Dogs)
67 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO02 (Hounds)
37 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO03 (Working Dogs)
53 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO04 (Terriers)
21 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO5 (Toys)
47 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
51 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO07 (Herding Dogs)
55 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
331 Dogs + 32 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW
GROUP 3 - WORKING DOGS

Ring 4
Joy Lynne Huntley

9:00AM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
6 Alaskan Malamute 1-4-0-1
4 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-3-0-0
7 Boxer 2-1-2-2
5 Doberman Pinscher 2-0-0-3
7 Great Dane 1-6-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
6 Samoyed 1-2-1-2
11 Siberian Husky 5-5-1-0

49 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club

Conformation - Monday, May 22, 2023

Ring 1
Group CKCO1 (Sporting Dogs)
Jean-Christophe Boulinguez

9:00AM
2 Retriever (Flat) 1-1-0-0
12 Retriever (Golden) 2-3-5-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Barbet 1-3-1-1
Ring 1

Group CKCO5 (Toys)
Jean-Christophe Boulinguez

10:00AM
2 Biewer Terrier 0-1-1-0
7 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-5-0-0
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 3-0-1-0
4 Coton de Tulear 0-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Griffon (Brussels) 0-2-1-1
6 Havanese 1-2-0-3
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Iltalian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
1 Japanese Chin 1-0-0-0
3 Maltese 1-1-0-1
2 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-0
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0
2 Pomeranian 0-2-0-0
4 Poodle (Toy) 1-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Pug 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0

44 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group CKCO02 (Hounds)
Jean-Christophe Boulinguez

1:15PM
1 Basenji 1-0-0-0
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-2-0
5 Dachshund (SLH) 1-2-2-0
4 Afghan Hound 1-1-1-1
2 Borzoi 1-0-1-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-0
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0
3 Basset Hound 1-1-1-0
4  Whippet 2-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group CKCOL1 (Sporting Dogs)
Joanne Fernall

9:00AM
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-2-0
4 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1
5 Setter (English) 2-3-0-0
4 Spaniel (French) 1-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
5 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 3-1-1-0
2 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-2-0-0
1 Weimaraner 1-0-0-0
6 Spaniel (English Springer) 3-2-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

33 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group CKCO03 (Working Dogs)
Joanne Fernall

11:00AM
Akita
Alaskan Malamute
Boxer
1 Baby Puppy
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler
Samoyed
Siberian Husky
3 Baby Puppy
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32 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group CKCO07 (Herding Dogs)
Kristen Francis

9:00AM
9 Australian Shepherd 1-4-4-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Beauceron 0-1-0-1
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0
4 Bouvier des Flandres 0-3-1-0
8 Collie (Rough) 2-4-2-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-1
5 Old English Sheepdog 2-2-1-0
4 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-0-2
7 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-2-0-1

49 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group CKCO04 (Terriers)
Kristen Francis

11:20AM

3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-1
1 Irish Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-1-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-4-0-1
1 West Highland White Terr.1-0-0-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group CKCO06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Kristen Francis

1:15PM
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Chow Chow 0-1-0-0
5 Keeshond 1-2-2-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-1-0-0
7 French Bulldog 3-1-2-1
3 Japanese Spitz 3-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
10 Poodle (Miniature) 1-6-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Shiba Inu 0-3-1-1
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
4 Dalmatian 2-0-0-2
1 Japanese Akita 0-0-0-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

46 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Monday, May 22, 2023

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivrale dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Kristen Francis

Summary

Group CKCO1 (Sporting Dogs)
53 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO02 (Hounds)
30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO03 (Working Dogs)
32 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO04 (Terriers)
16 Dogs

Group CKCO5 (Toys)
44 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
46 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO7 (Herding Dogs)
49 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
270 Dogs + 21 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW
GROUP 7 — HERDING DOGS

Ring 2
Joanne Fernall

1:30PM
8 Australian Shepherd 1-4-3-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Beauceron 0-1-0-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-1-0
6 Collie (Rough) 2-2-2-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-1
5 Old English Sheepdog  2-2-1-0
4 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-0-2
7 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-2-1
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-1
43 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




DIRECTIONS
HWY 20

Highway 20 from the East (Montreal)
Stay on the 20 to Exit 22

Coming off exit turn left (north) on Saint
Dominique to Boul Cite-des-Jeunes
Turn RIGHT on Boul Cite-des-Jeune
(340) to Montee St-Lazare

Turn left on Montee St-Lazare
Continue on Montee St-Lazare, Centre
Equestre on your left

Highway 20 from the West (Ontario)
Highway 20 from the West

Stay on the 20 to Exit 17

Coming off exit turn left (north) on the
201 Direction St. Clet

At the flashing lights in the village of St.
Clet turn RIGHT on Boul Cite-des-
Jeune (340) to Montee St-Lazare
Turn left on Montee St-Lazare. Continue
on Montee St-Lazare, the Centre
Equestre is on your left

DIRECTIONS
HWY 40

Highway 40 from the East (Montreal)
Stay on the 40 to Exit 26

Turn left on D’Aoust

D’Aoust will change name to Bedard
Stay on Bedard to very end

Turn left on Rue des Loisirs

Continue to Montee St-Lazare, Turn
right on Montee St-Lazare, the Centre
Equestre is on your right.

Highway 40 from the West (Ontario)
Stay on the 40 to Exit 26

Coming off exit turn right D’Aoust
Daoust will change name to Bedard
Stay on Bedard to very end

Turn left on Rue des Loisirs

Continue to Montee St-Lazare,

Turn right on Montee St-Lazare, the
Centre Equestre is on your right.
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